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& FOOTHILL
TECHNOLOGY

4 CATHEDRAL

@ LAGUNA BEACH
WILSON (H.H.)

@ OAKS CHRISTIAN

## EL SEGUNDO

‘M BARSTOW
BURROUGHS/RID.
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#® FILLMORE
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Team Race Results

Score
99

138
156
201
201
217
223
232
235
238
251
268
282
288
349

396

432

448

509

516

175 Downloadthe APP

Team
Time

1:18:43

1:20:21
1:19:57
1:20:51
1:21:19
1:21:20
1:21:19
1:21:11
1:21:09
1:21:57
1:22:19
1:22:11
1:22:40
1:22:01
1:23:24

1:24:12

1:24:32

1:24:48

1:25:39

1:25:59

Runner
Avg

15:44

16:04
15:59
16:10
16:15
16:16
16:15
16:14
16:13
16:23
16:27
16:26
16:32
16:24
16:40

16:50

16:54

16:57

17:07

17:11

Avg
Mile

5:14

5:21
5:19
5:23
5:25
5:25
5:25
5:24
5:24
5:27
5:29
5:28
5:30
5:28
5:33

5:36

5:38

5:39

5:42

5:43

5 Man
Gap

1:21

0:42
1:36
1:39
1:05
1:12
111
1:44
1:55
0:54
0:39
1:10
0:45
2:24
1:28

2:30

0:25

0:40

0:40

1:46

£  Available on the
® App Store

Finish Order
3,7,13, 33, 48, 60, 98

12, 25, 30, 38, 40, 49, 143
2,15,37,39,70, 71, 137
6, 10,43, 47,103, 112, 139
9, 36, 45, 58, 64, 136
8,24, 53, 68, 74, 99, 163
11,17, 61, 63, 80, 135, 141
5,29, 31, 84, 93, 102, 124
1,42, 52, 66, 85, 88, 149
19, 34, 57, 62, 78, 109, 127
26, 50, 54, 59, 75, 104, 105
16, 51, 55, 72, 86, 90, 108
35, 41, 46, 76, 97, 114, 148
4,22,23,115, 132, 169
21,28, 67,120, 125, 140
168

14, 56, 82, 106, 150, 161,
165

77,83, 89, 91,107, 128
151

65, 73, 96, 111, 118, 121,
138

79, 92,110, 117, 126, 130
133

32, 113,119, 122, 144,
157, 158

7’

Scoring Order
3,7,13,31,45,57,95

12, 24, 28, 36, 38, 46, 140
2,15, 35,37, 67, 68, 134
6, 10, 41, 44, 100, 109, 136
9, 34, 42, 55, 61, 133

8, 23, 50, 65, 71, 96, 159
11,17, 58, 60, 77, 132, 138
5,27, 29, 81, 90, 99, 121
1,40, 49, 63, 82, 85, 146
18, 32, 54, 59, 75, 106, 124
25,47, 51, 56, 72, 101, 102
16, 48, 52, 69, 83, 87, 105
33, 39,43, 73,94, 111, 145
4,21,22,112, 129, 165
20, 26, 64, 117,122, 137
164

14, 53,79, 103, 147, 157
161

74, 80, 86, 88, 104, 125
148

62, 70, 93, 108, 115, 118
135

76, 89, 107, 114, 123, 127
130

30, 110, 116, 119, 141,
154, 155
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Team Race Results

Team Runner  Avg 5Man

Place Name Score  Time Avg Mile Gap  Finish Order Scoring Order
21 #% NORDHOFF 530 1:26:53 17:22 547 225 20,95,123, 152,153,156, 19,92, 120, 149, 150, 153,
167 163
22 MARSHALL 564 1:226:50 1722 547 116 69,101,129, 134, 146,155 66,98, 126, 131, 143, 152
23 /@ LASALLE 574 1:22659 1723 547 141 81,100,116, 145,147, 78,97, 113, 142, 144, 158,
162, 164 160
24 NOTREDAME (S.0.) 593 1:27:40 17:32 550 131 87,94, 131,142, 154,159, 84,91, 128, 139, 151, 156,
166 162
RIVERSIDE PREP 15:47 1547 515 18 1 Runner
EDGEWOOD 16:.05  16:.05  5:21 27 1 Runner
BASSETT 1621 16:21 527 44 1 Runner
ds. PIONEER 18:40 1840  6:13 160 1 Runner

SR oathe Use Di ¢ Cod
ﬂ'ﬂ" Fﬁr‘ llve ResuH‘r [ AppStore \ ’ S‘?F|I[:T;u|.r|‘ED?l e v
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Anthony Grover

Mateo Bianchi

Joshua Villasenor

max sannes
Bryce Hill
Jonathan Zavala
Oliver Pick
Arend Verfaillie
Hector Martinez
Jonathan Pfieffer
Jeffrey Holliday
Gabriel Galaz
Ethan Crouch
Elijah Ocegueda
Logan Brooks
Diego Gonzalez
Rodrigo Arias
Thomas Long
Chaz Capielik
Daniel Sanchez
James Leon
alex spink
gianni Roberts
William Garrell
Tyriq Granillo

Erick Gutierrez

Nicolas Castillo-Davidst

Jose Reyes
Michael Hoyer
Bryce Granillo
Ben Washburn
Anthony Navarro
Finn Blacker
Owen Hayden
Sam Clark

Ishan Dubal

Tanner Burton

Brandon Guerrero

ﬂlﬂtl
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Race Results

Individual

Grade School

12
11
11
10
11
12
11
12
9
12
1
12
1
1
12
10
11
11
12
12
12
11
12
11
12
11

JSerra

Laguna Beach

Foothill Technology

Big Bear
Burroughs/Rid.
Wilson (H.H.)

Foothill Technology

El Segundo
Oaks Christian
Wilson (H.H.)
Barstow
Cathedral

Foothill Technology

Yucca Valley
Laguna Beach
Ocean View
Barstow
Riverside Prep
St. Francis
Nordhoff
Bishop Amat
Big Bear

Big Bear

El Segundo
Cathedral
Fillmore
Edgewood
Bishop Amat
Burroughs/Rid.
Cathedral
Burroughs/Rid.

Salesian

Foothill Technology

St. Francis
South Pasadena
Oaks Christian
Laguna Beach
Cathedral

Time
14:53.9
15:03.3
15:03.7
15:12.5
15:12.6
15:26.1
15:27.2
15:29.2
15:32.0
15:34.4
15:34.4
15:35.8
15:36.9
15:38.7
15:40.1
15:41.1
15:46.1
15:47.9
15:50.5
15:54.9
15:55.4
15:56.2
16:01.5
16:02.5
16:03.7
16:04.1
16:05.0
16:05.9
16:06.7
16:06.8
16:07.8
16:08.2
16:10.6
16:13.0
16:13.8
16:13.8
16:16.7
16:16.8

Points
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
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36T

or LIVQ R&SI’H‘r

7S Downloadthe APP

Place Name Grade School
39 Chris Drews 9 Laguna Beach
40 Julian Umana 10 Cathedral
41 Patrick Latting 11 South Pasadena
42 Kennie Arriola 11 JSerra
43 Luis (Gio) Gudiel 10 Wilson (H.H.)
44  Alexis Castillon 11 Bassett
45 Nathan Fedoroff 12 Oaks Christian
46 Andrew Villapudua 11 South Pasadena
47 Aldrich Gwynne 10 Wilson (H.H.)
48 Zenli 11 Foothill Technology
49 Santiago Orozco 9 Cathedral
50 Davis Flores 12 Fillmore
51 Miguel Flores 12 Ocean View
52 Tre Dessalines 11 JSerra
53 Cole Sterba 11 El Segundo
54 Camilo Torres 10  Fillmore
55 Parker Walpole 11 Ocean View
56 Alan Campos 12 Yucca Valley
57 Stuart Serventi 12 St. Francis
58 Luke Ricci 11 Oaks Christian
59 Alex Manzo 12 Fillmore
60 Jonah Billings 9  Foothill Technology
61 Dayne O'Brien 12 Barstow
62 Jason Suh 12 St. Francis
63 Jalen Griego 11  Barstow
64 Wil Gratke 10  Oaks Christian
65 Tayne Patel 9  Lutheran (orange)
66 Aidan O'Brien 11 JSerra
67 Ethan Reyes 11 Bishop Amat
68 Lucky Schwarz 11 El Segundo
69 Theodore-Princeton Tal 12 Marshall
70 Gabe Neff 12 Laguna Beach
71 Mael Metis 10 Laguna Beach
72  Adrian Ramirez 10 Ocean View
73  Garrett Boezinger 12 Lutheran (orange)
74 Niall Glynn 12 El Segundo
75 Rey Laureano 11 Fillmore
76 Andrew Parkinson 11 South Pasadena

£ Available on the
® App Store

7’

Yy
) For 15% Off at:VSathletics.com &

Time
16:17.5
16:18.1
16:19.3
16:20.0
16:20.1
16:21.4
16:23.5
16:24.0
16:25.1
16:25.3
16:26.9
16:27.4
16:27.6
16:28.0
16:28.0
16:29.5
16:29.5
16:29.7
16:32.7
16:33.6
16:35.2
16:35.6
16:36.1
16:36.6
16:36.9
16:37.0
16:37.6
16:37.8
16:38.6
16:39.1
16:39.7
16:40.2
16:40.5
16:41.1
16:41.6
16:42.1
16:43.6
16:44.3

Use Discount Code

“FINISHED"

Points

37T
3BT
39
40
“T

2T
43
44 T
45 T
46 T
47
48
49
50 T
51
52
53
54
55 T
56
57 T
58 T
59
60 T
61 T
62
63
64
65 T
66
67 T
68 T
69
70
T
72
73
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Place Name

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
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Jaedan Cornejo
Lars Martin
Sheldon Watanabe
Joshua Sickler
Daniel Piesik
Andy Tamayo
Diego Martinez
Derek Kallberg
Aidan Ermisch
Brandon Gayler
Rami Saad

Seth Lewis
Timothy Lacanienta
Joshua King
Keaton Knowles
Jaden Milbrodt
Rudy Richards
Jackson Mapel
Sebastian Cruz
Noah Lockwood
Brady Nakamura
Jacob Walker
Ryu Iguchi

Alex Alavarez
Sam Bliss
Caden Goeppinger
Luis Navarrete
Fabian Del Villar
Jesse Martinez
Blake Stewart
Lucas Rael
Kolbe Nguyen
Mark Polenzani
George Branda
Nathaniel Patton
David Barrios
Michael Coto
Liam De Villa
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Race Results

Individual

Grade School

10
1"
12
10
1"
12
10
1"
10
10
1"
1"
1"
12
1
1
1
1
12
10
10
10
10
12
12
1"
12
1
12
1"
10
12
1"
10
10
12
1"

Laguna Hills

St. Francis

La Canada
Barstow

La Salle

Yucca Valley
Laguna Hills
Burroughs/Rid.
JSerra

Ocean View
Notre Dame (S.0.)
JSerra

Laguna Hills
Ocean View
Laguna Hills

La Canada
Burroughs/Rid.
Notre Dame (S.0.)
Nordhoff
Lutheran (orange)
South Pasadena
Foothill Technology
El Segundo

La Salle

Marshall
Burroughs/Rid.
Wilson (H.H.)
Fillmore

Fillmore

Yucca Valley
Laguna Hills
Ocean View

St. Francis

La Canada
Lutheran (orange)
Wilson (H.H.)
Salesian

South Pasadena

Time
16:44.6
16:45.0
16:45.9
16:45.9
16:46.5
16:46.9
16:47.3
16:47.6
16:49.8
16:51.8
16:51.9
16:53.1
16:54.2
16:54.2
16:56.1
16:56.7
16:57.0
16:57.1
16:57.8
16:58.6
16:59.2
16:59.4
17:01.6
17:03.8
17:05.1
17:05.6
17:05.9
17:07.9
17.08.4
17:08.6
17:10.3
17:10.5
17:12.7
17:13.0
17:13.2
17:13.6
17:14.0
17:14.8

Points

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M

or Lwe Resvlf=—
7S Downloadthe APP

T

T

Place Name Grade School
115 kevin degree 11 Big Bear
116 Steven Isiahlozano 10 La Salle
117 Max Bohan Apfeldorf 12 La Canada
118 Christian Veerkamp 12 Lutheran (orange)
119 Christian Farias 12 Salesian
120 Isaac Stockton 9 Bishop Amat
121 Ethan Pacholl 10  Lutheran (orange)
122 Michael Franco 10 Salesian
123 Bryan Schurmer 12 Nordhoff
124 Michael Dillon 12 Burroughs/Rid.
125 Caleb Reny 11 Bishop Amat
126 EthanLee 10 La Canada
127 Timothy Parisi 10 St. Francis
128 Dylan Imsande 12 Laguna Hills
129 Claudio Reynoso 12 Marshall
130 Timothy Brugarolas 10 LaCanada
131 Caleb Cohen 11 Notre Dame (S.0.)
132 Ethan Jones 10 Big Bear
133 Maximus Fan 12 LaCanada
134 Jason Cabrales 12 Marshall
135 Christopher Martinez 11  Barstow
136 Curtis Somerville 10  Oaks Christian
137 Alex Boyd 9 Laguna Beach
138 Zachary Blain 12 Lutheran (orange)
139 Jake Xie 10 Wilson (H.H.)
140 Joel Moreno 11 Bishop Amat
141 Aazik Chavez 10 Barstow
142 Calvin Benedict 10  Notre Dame (S.0.)
143 Juan Sanchez 11 Cathedral
144 Roy Garcia 12 Salesian
145 Marcos Vargas 12 LaSalle
146 David Scott 11 Marshall
147 Max Esquivel 12 LaSalle
148 David Zhang 10  South Pasadena
149 Jackson Riley 9 JSerra
150 Stephen Goddard 10 Yucca Valley
151 Ethan Tarrosa 11 Laguna Hills
152 Christian Ramirez 12 Nordhoff

£ Available on the
® App Store \

4
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Time
17:14.8
17:16.1
17:17.2
17:17.7
17:21.0
17:21.1
17:22.1
17:22.3
17:23.5
17:23.5
17:23.9
17:26.3
17:27.2
17:31.2
17:32.0
17:33.1
17:34.9
17:36.8
17:37.3
17:37.5
17:37.8
17:37.8
17:40.6
17:44.7
17:45.5
17:47.6
17:51.5
17:52.7
17:54.1
17:54.4
17:55.0
17:56.1
17:57.9
18:00.5
18:03.0
18:09.0
18:11.9
18:17.4

Use Discount Code

“FINISHED"

Points

12
13
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132 T
133 T
134 T
135
136 T
137
138 T
139
140 T
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
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Place Name

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

ﬂlntl

lan Collier
Nolan Brach
Adrian Villaneda
Aaron Alcantar
Jonathan Garcia
Jael Sanchez
Nolan Reber
Sergio Martin
Seth Snead
Thurman Hou
Lukas Lux
Theodore Lee
Aaden Poyuzina
Jackson Krischer
Dante Rendon
Evan Chung
Allen Cowie
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile

11/23/2019 - 10:10am
Race Results

Individual
Grade School Time Points

11 Nordhoff 18:20.0 150
9 Notre Dame (S.0.) 18:23.4 151
11 Marshall 18:25.4 152
11 Nordhoff 18:26.8 153
12 Salesian 18:29.4 154
11 Salesian 18:31.0 155
10 Notre Dame (S.0.) 18:31.1 156
12 Pioneer 18:40.9

11 Yucca Valley 18:44.4 157
11 LaSalle 18:50.5 158
12 El Segundo 18:51.8 159 T
12 LaSalle 18:53.9 160
9 Yucca Valley 18:54.2 161
10 Notre Dame (S.0.) 19:13.9 162
10  Nordhoff 19:20.5 163
10 Bishop Amat 19420 164
9 Big Bear 20:32.5 165

For Live Results—

7S Downloadthe APP

ailable on the

' App Store

N

Use Discount Code

4 “FINISHED" \V
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Split points results are below.

These results are unofficial and for
entertainment purposes only.

: Y L 3 2 r STOTS Use Discount Code
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Race 8 - D4 Boys Split 1
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Split Point - Team

TECHNOLOGY

@ CATHEDRAL

@ LAGUNA BEACH
WILSON (H.H.)

43 EL SEGUNDO

M BARSTOW

W ST.FRANCIS

& FILLMORE

@ OAKS CHRISTIAN
BURROUGHSIRID.

© JSERRA

4 BIG BEAR

@ SOUTH PASADENA

“. BISHOP AMAT

& OCEAN VIEW
/& YUCCA VALLEY

= LUTHERAN (ORANGE)

@ LAGUNAHILLS

#% NORDHOFF
SALESIAN

¥4 LA SALLE

MARSHALL
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Score
91

144
153
156
201
219
235
240
245
253
283
292
303
310

321
396

434

461

499

512

559

561

Team
Time

42:31

43:27
43:14
43:10
43:58
44:01
44:15
44:21
44:18
44:04
44:16
44:21
44:43
44:37

44:50
45:20

45:38

45:46

46:20

46:14

46:41

46:44

Resvlf=—
e APP

Race Results - Split

Runner
Avg

08:30

08:41
08:38
08:38
08:47
08:48
08:51
08:52
08:51
08:48
08:51
08:52
08:56
08:55

08:58
09:04

09:07

09:09

09:16

09:14

09:20

09:20

Avg
Mile

2:50

2:53
2:52
2:52
2:55
2:56
2:57
2:57
2:57
2:56
2:57
2:57
2:58
2:58

2:59
3:01

3:.02

3:03

3:05

3:04

3:06

3:06

5 Man
Gap

0:30

0:12
0:40
0:44
0:29
0:30
0:23
0:17
0:31
0:54
0:51
1:13
0:21
0:52

0:24
1:21

0:18

0:14

1:15

0:55

0:44

0:39

£ Available on the
® App Store

Finish Order
5,6, 11, 31, 43, 56, 92

21,22, 30,41, 42, 47,132
2,10, 44, 45,61, 71, 140
4,9,19, 53,79, 104, 134
13, 24, 52, 54, 69, 78, 152
14, 20, 58, 64, 74, 138, 139
27, 33, 49, 59, 80, 97, 115
28, 46, 51, 63, 66, 67, 111
17,48, 50, 62, 81, 133, 161
3,32, 38,91,101, 114, 127
1, 35, 85, 86, 88, 90, 151
7,23, 25,107,142, 170
36, 37, 72, 83, 89, 131, 144
12,26, 39, 121, 124, 125
169
34,57, 70, 82, 93, 96, 105
8, 55, 84, 110, 153, 163
164

60, 75, 102, 103, 112, 126
135

73,76, 108, 109, 113, 143
154

15, 95, 99, 150, 156, 162
167

29, 117,118, 119, 147
157, 158

68, 106, 120, 129, 155
165, 166

65, 94, 128, 145, 148, 149

7’

Point

Scoring Order
5,6, 11,29, 40, 53, 88

19, 20, 28, 38, 39, 44, 128
2,10, 41,42, 58, 68, 136
4,9,17, 50, 76, 100, 130
13,22, 49, 51, 66, 75, 148
14, 18, 55, 61, 71, 134, 135
25, 31, 46, 56, 77, 93, 111
26, 43, 48, 60, 63, 64, 107
16, 45, 47, 59, 78, 129, 157
3, 30, 36, 87, 97, 110, 123
1,33, 82, 83, 84, 86, 147
7,21, 23,103, 138, 166
34, 35, 69, 80, 85, 127, 140
12,24, 37,117,120, 121,
165

32, 54,67, 79, 89, 92, 101
8,52, 81, 106, 149, 159
160

57,72, 98, 99, 108, 122,
131

70, 73, 104, 105, 109, 139
150

15, 91, 95, 146, 152, 158
163

27,113, 114,115, 143
153, 154

65, 102, 116, 125, 151,
161, 162

62, 90, 124, 141, 144, 145

Use Discount Code

“FINISHED" \v
Y For 15% Off at:VSathletics.com &
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Race 8 - D4 Boys Split 1
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Split Point - Team Race Results - Split Point

Team Runner  Avg 5Man

Place Name Score  Time Avg Mile Gap  Finish Order Scoring Order
23 2 LACANADA 569  46:34 0918 306 011 98,116,122,123,130, 94,112, 118, 119, 126,
136, 137 132,133
24 NOTRE DAME (S.0.) 604 4710 0926 3:08 049 77,100, 141, 146, 159, 74,96, 137, 142, 155, 156,
160, 168 164
DNP EDGEWOOD 08:32  08:32 2:50 16 1 Runner
DNP RIVERSIDE PREP 08:33  08:33 2:51 18 1 Runner
DNP BASSETT 08:46  08:46 2:55 40 1 Runner
DNP &% PIONEER 09:05  09:05 3:01 87 1 Runner

F r t RGS &r . Us‘t‘e Discount Ct:'de ¢
(”'N"DOZhl;:i "‘B'”AP P \ ,__.’For 15% Igm!friltgfl;ligetics.comv
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Anthony Grover
Mateo Bianchi
Bryce Hill

Jonathan Zavala

Joshua Villasenor

Oliver Pick

max sannes
Elijah Ocegueda
Jonathan Pfieffer
Logan Brooks
Ethan Crouch
James Leon
Arend Verfaillie
Jeffrey Holliday
Daniel Sanchez

Nicolas Castillo-Davidst

Hector Martinez
Thomas Long
Luis (Gio) Gudiel
Rodrigo Arias
Gabriel Galaz
Tyrig Granillo
gianni Roberts
William Garrell
alex spink

Jose Reyes
Chaz Capielik
Erick Gutierrez
Anthony Navarro
Bryce Granillo
Finn Blacker
Ben Washburn
Owen Hayden
Diego Gonzalez

Kennie Arriola

Andrew Villapudua

Sam Clark
Michael Hoyer
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Race 8 - D4 Boys Split 1
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Split Point - Individual Race Results - Split Point

Grade School

12
11
11
12
11
11
10
11
12
12
1
12
12
1
12
12

10

Fo

JSerra

Laguna Beach
Burroughs/Rid.
Wilson (H.H.)

Foothill Technology
Foothill Technology

Big Bear
Yucca Valley
Wilson (H.H.)

Laguna Beach

Foothill Technology

Bishop Amat
El Segundo
Barstow
Nordhoff
Edgewood
Oaks Christian
Riverside Prep
Wilson (H.H.)
Barstow
Cathedral
Cathedral

Big Bear

El Segundo
Big Bear
Bishop Amat
St. Francis
Fillmore
Salesian
Cathedral

Foothill Technology

Burroughs/Rid.
St. Francis
Ocean View
JSerra

South Pasadena
South Pasadena
Burroughs/Rid.

Time
08:14.4
08:16.5
08:17.3
08:17.5
08:17.8
08:17.9
08:18.1
08:21.7
08:21.8
08:22.5
08:26.2
08:29.0
08:30.4
08:30.7
08:31.7
08:32.3
08:32.4
08:33.6
08:34.3
08:35.1
08:35.3
08:35.8
08:37.9
08:39.1
08:40.2
08:40.3
08:40.5
08:41.0
08:41.0
08:41.1
08:41.2
08:41.8
08:42.4
08:42.9
08:44.2
08:45.2
08:45.7
08:45.9

Points

© 0 N O O B~ W DN -

- A A A -
o B~ W N -~ O

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

r LIVQ RQ\SIIH‘r

7S Downloadthe APP

A 4 — 4 4 A4 — — 4 4 A4 — 4 —

e e s

Place Name

39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
4
72
73
74
75
76

£ Available on the
® App Store

Ethan Reyes
Alexis Castillon

Julian Umana

Brandon Guerrero

Zen Li

Tanner Burton
Chris Drews
Davis Flores
Santiago Orozco
Ishan Dubal
Stuart Serventi
Nathan Fedoroff
Alex Manzo
Cole Sterba
Aldrich Gwynne
Ryu Iguchi

Alan Campos
Jonah Billings
Parker Walpole
Jalen Griego
Jason Suh

Garrett Boezinger

Mael Metis
Luke Ricci
Fabian Del Villar

Joshua Sickler

Theodore-Princeton Tal

Rey Laureano
Camilo Torres
Alex Alavarez
Lucky Schwarz
Adrian Ramirez
Gabe Neff
Patrick Latting

Timothy Lacanienta

Dayne O'Brien
Tayne Patel

Jaedan Cornejo

7’

Yy
Y For 15% Off at:VSathletics.com &

Grade School

11
11
10
11
11
12
9
12
9
9
12
12
12
1
10
10
12
9
1
11
12
12
10
11
11
10
12
11
10
12
11
10
12
11
11
12

10

Bishop Amat
Bassett
Cathedral
Cathedral

Foothill Technology

Laguna Beach
Laguna Beach
Fillmore
Cathedral
Oaks Christian
St. Francis
Oaks Christian
Fillmore

El Segundo
Wilson (H.H.)
El Segundo
Yucca Valley

Foothill Technology

Ocean View
Barstow
St. Francis

Lutheran (orange)

Laguna Beach
Oaks Christian
Fillmore
Barstow
Marshall
Fillmore
Fillmore

La Salle

El Segundo
Ocean View
Laguna Beach
South Pasadena
Laguna Hills

Barstow

Lutheran (orange)

Laguna Hills

Time
08:46.3
08:46.4
08:47.5
08:47.5
08:48.2
08:49.6
08:49.8
08:49.9
08:50.4
08:50.8
08:52.6
08:54.1
08:54.2
08:54.2
08:54.6
08:54.8
08:55.2
08:55.2
08:55.5
08:56.0
08:56.3
08:56.4
08:56.5
08:57.4
08:57.6
08:58.3
08:58.5
08:58.9
08:59.5
08:59.9
09:00.0
09:00.1
09:00.8
09:00.9
09:01.0
09:01.0
09:014
09:014

Use Discount Code

“FINISHED"

Points
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44 T
45
46 T
47
48
49 T
50 T
51 T
52
53 T
54
55 T
56 T
57
58 T
59
60
61 T
62
63
64
65
66 T
67
68 T
69
70
T
72
73

e e
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Place Name

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

ﬂlﬂtl

Jackson Mapel
Niall Glynn
David Barrios
Lars Martin

Will Gratke
Miguel Flores
Brady Nakamura
Andy Tamayo
Tre Dessalines
Aidan O'Brien
Sergio Martin
Aidan Ermisch
Andrew Parkinson
Seth Lewis
Derek Kallberg
Jacob Walker
Brandon Gayler
Sam Bliss
Sebastian Cruz
Joshua King
Mark Polenzani
Jaden Milbrodt
Bryan Schurmer
Rami Saad
Rudy Richards
Noah Lockwood
Christian Veerkamp
Luis Navarrete
Kolbe Nguyen
Daniel Piesik
kevin degree
Keaton Knowles
Diego Martinez
Blake Stewart
Jesse Martinez
Nathaniel Patton
Lucas Rael

Caden Goeppinger
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Race 8 - D4 Boys Split 1
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Split Point - Individual Race Results - Split Point

Grade School

11
12
12
11
10
12
10
12
11
11
12
10
1
1
1
10
10
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
10
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
11
12
10
10

Fo

Notre Dame (S.0.)
El Segundo
Wilson (H.H.)

St. Francis

Oaks Christian
Ocean View
South Pasadena
Yucca Valley
JSerra

JSerra

Pioneer

JSerra

South Pasadena
JSerra
Burroughs/Rid.
Foothill Technology
Ocean View
Marshall

Nordhoff

Ocean View

St. Francis

La Canada
Nordhoff

Notre Dame (S.0.)
Burroughs/Rid.
Lutheran (orange)
Lutheran (orange)
Wilson (H.H.)
Ocean View

La Salle

Big Bear

Laguna Hills
Laguna Hills
Yucca Valley
Fillmore

Lutheran (orange)
Laguna Hills
Burroughs/Rid.

Time
09:01.9
09:02.2
09:02.4
09:03.6
09:04.0
09:04.1
09:04.9
09:05.4
09:05.5
09:05.7
09:05.9
09:06.3
09:06.4
09:06.4
09:06.9
09:07.5
09:07.8
09:09.3
09:10.1
09:10.8
09:11.1
09:11.5
09:11.9
09:12.1
09:12.2
09:12.2
09:12.8
09:13.1
09:13.2
09:13.6
09:13.7
09:14.1
09:14.2
09:14.5
09:14.9
09:15.3
09:15.5
09:16.6

Points

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

rlive ResuH‘r
7S Downloadthe APP

T

Place Name

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

£ Available on the
® App Store

Timothy Parisi
Sheldon Watanabe
Christian Farias
Michael Coto
Michael Franco
Steven Isiahlozano
Isaac Stockton
Maximus Fan

Max Bohan Apfeldorf
Joel Moreno

Caleb Reny

Ethan Pacholl
Michael Dillon
Claudio Reynoso
Marcos Vargas
George Branda
Liam De Villa

Juan Sanchez
Curtis Somerville
Jake Xie

Zachary Blain
Ethan Lee
Timothy Brugarolas
Christopher Martinez
Aazik Chavez

Alex Boyd

Caleb Cohen
Ethan Jones

Dylan Imsande
David Zhang
Jason Cabrales
Calvin Benedict
Roy Garcia

Adrian Villaneda
David Scott
Christian Ramirez
Jackson Riley

Lukas Lux

7’

Grade School

10
12
12
11
10
10
9
12
12
11
11
10
12
12
12
10
10
1
10
10
12
10
10
11
10
9
11
10
12
10
12
10
12
11
11
12
9
12

St. Francis

La Canada
Salesian

Salesian

Salesian

La Salle

Bishop Amat

La Canada

La Canada
Bishop Amat
Bishop Amat
Lutheran (orange)
Burroughs/Rid.
Marshall

La Salle

La Canada

South Pasadena
Cathedral

Oaks Christian
Wilson (H.H.)
Lutheran (orange)
La Canada

La Canada
Barstow

Barstow

Laguna Beach
Notre Dame (S.0.)
Big Bear

Laguna Hills
South Pasadena
Marshall

Notre Dame (S.0.)
Salesian

Marshall

Marshall

Nordhoff

JSerra

El Segundo

Time
09:17.2
09:17.7
09:18.6
09:19.0
09:19.4
09:19.7
09:20.6
09:21.1
09:21.1
09:21.6
09:21.6
09:21.6
09:22.3
09:22.9
09:23.3
09:23.3
09:23.4
09:24.0
09:24.1
09:24.4
09:25.8
09:27.9
09:28.0
09:28.1
09:28.2
09:28.8
09:29.3
09:31.8
09:34.3
09:35.2
09:35.6
09:35.6
09:36.4
09:38.1
09:38.4
09:39.9
09:40.6
09:42.4

Use Discount Code

“FINISHED"

Points

mMT
112
13
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128 T
129
130 T
131
132
133
134 T
135 T
136 T
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148 T

Yy
Y For 15% Off at:VSathletics.com &
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Place Name

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

ﬂlntl

Stephen Goddard
Ethan Tarrosa
Max Esquivel

lan Collier
Jonathan Garcia
Jael Sanchez
Nolan Brach
Nolan Reber
Christopher Sottile
Aaron Alcantar
Seth Snead
Aaden Poyuzina
Thurman Hou
Theodore Lee
Dante Rendon
Jackson Krischer
Evan Chung
Allen Cowie
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Race 8 - D4 Boys Split 1

Grade School

10
11
12
11
12
11
9
10
10
11
1
9
1
12
10
10
10
9

Yucca Valley
Laguna Hills

La Salle

Nordhoff

Salesian

Salesian

Notre Dame (S.0.)
Notre Dame (S.0.)
Oaks Christian
Nordhoff

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

La Salle

La Salle

Nordhoff

Notre Dame (S.0.)
Bishop Amat

Big Bear

11/23/2019 - 10:10am
Split Point - Individual Race Results - Split Point

Time
09:43.6
09:44.1
09:44.7
09:46.7
09:48.7
09:49.9
09:51.2
09:51.9
09:52.6
09:52.7
10:00.5
10:00.7
10:04.3
10:19.5
10:23.2
10:23.5
10:25.6
10:40.8

Points

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

or bive Resv
Df:nbd"ﬁ' A&Prp

ailable on the

' App Store
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Use Discount Code

4 “FINISHED" \V
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Place

-2

TECHNOLOGY

2 @ CATHEDRAL

3 @ LAGUNA BEACH
4  WILSON (HH.)

5 @ OAKS CHRISTIAN
6 43 EL SEGUNDO

7 #® BARSTOW

8§  BURROUGHSIRID.
© JSERRA

10 ¥ ST.FRANCIS

3 11 ® FILLMORE

12 & OCEAN VIEW
13 @ SOUTH PASADENA

15 % BISHOP AMAT
16 f& YUCCA VALLEY

17 @ LAGUNA HILLS

18 s LUTHERAN (ORANGE)
19 2 LA CANADA

20  SALESIAN

21 #% NORDHOFF

22 MARSHALL

ﬂlﬂtl For Live
Dowhload
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Team Race Results

Score
99

138
156
201
201
217
223
232
235
238
251
268
282
288
349

396

432

448

509

516

530

564

Team
Time

1:18:43

1:20:21
1:19:57
1:20:51
1:21:19
1:21:20
1:21:19
1:21:11
1:21:09
1:21:57
1:22:19
1:22:11
1:22:40
1:22:01
1:23:24

1:24:12

1:24:32

1:24:48

1:25:39

1:25:59

1:26:53

1:26:50

Resvlf=—
e APP

Runner
Avg

15:44

16:04
15:59
16:10
16:15
16:16
16:15
16:14
16:13
16:23
16:27
16:26
16:32
16:24
16:40

16:50

16:54

16:57

17:07

17:11

17:22

17:22

Avg
Mile

5:14

5:21
519
5:23
5:25
5:25
5:25
5:24
5:24
5:27
5:29
5:28
5:30
5:28
5:33

5:36

5:38

5:39

5:42

5:43

5:47

5:47

5 Man
Gap

1:21

0:42
1:36
1:39
1:05
1:12
111
1:44
1:55
0:54
0:39
1:10
0:45
2:24
1:28

2:30

0:25

0:40

0:40

1:46

2:25

1:16

£ Available on the
® App Store

Finish Order
3,7,13, 33, 48, 60, 98

12, 25, 30, 38, 40, 49, 143
2,15,37, 39,70, 71, 137
6, 10, 43, 47, 103, 112, 139
9, 36, 45, 58, 64, 136
8,24, 53, 68, 74, 99, 163
11,17, 61, 63, 80, 135, 141
5,29, 31, 84, 93,102, 124
1,42, 52, 66, 85, 88, 149
19, 34, 57, 62, 78, 109, 127
26, 50, 54, 59, 75, 104, 105
16, 51, 55, 72, 86, 90, 108
35,41, 46, 76, 97, 114, 148
4,22,23,115, 132, 169
21, 28,67, 120, 125, 140
168

14, 56, 82, 106, 150, 161,
165

77,83, 89, 91,107, 128
151

65, 73, 96, 111, 118, 121,
138

79, 92, 110, 117, 126, 130
133

32, 113,119, 122, 144,
157, 158

20, 95, 123, 152, 153, 156
167

69, 101, 129, 134, 146, 155

7’

Scoring Order

3,7,13,31,45,57,95

12, 24, 28, 36, 38, 46, 140
2,15, 35,37, 67, 68, 134
6, 10, 41, 44, 100, 109, 136
9, 34, 42, 55, 61, 133

8, 23, 50, 65, 71, 96, 159
11,17, 58, 60, 77, 132, 138
5,27, 29, 81,90, 99, 121

1, 40, 49, 63, 82, 85, 146
18, 32, 54, 59, 75, 106, 124
25,47, 51, 56, 72, 101, 102
16, 48, 52, 69, 83, 87, 105
33,39, 43, 73,94, 111,145
4,21,22,112,129, 165
20, 26, 64, 117,122, 137
164

14, 53,79, 103, 147, 157
161

74, 80, 86, 88, 104, 125
148

62, 70, 93, 108, 115, 118
135

76, 89, 107, 114, 123, 127
130

30, 110, 116, 119, 141,
154, 1565

19, 92, 120, 149, 150, 153
163

66, 98, 126, 131, 143, 152

Use Discount Code

“FINISHED" \v
Y For 15% Off at:VSathletics.com &
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Team Race Results

Team Runner  Avg 5Man

Place Name Score  Time Avg Mile Gap  Finish Order Scoring Order
-2 23 #) LASALLE 574 12659 1723 547 111 81,100,116, 145,147, 78,97, 113,142, 144, 158,
162, 164 160
24  NOTRE DAME (S.0.) 593  1:27:40 17:32  5:50 131 87,94,131,142, 154,159, 84,91, 128,139, 151, 156,
166 162
DNP  RIVERSIDE PREP 1547 1547 515 18 1 Runner
DNP EDGEWOOD 16:05  16:05  5:21 27 1 Runner
DNP  BASSETT 1621 1621 527 44 1 Runner
DNPs&: PIONEER 1840 1840  6:13 160 1 Runner

r t RGS &r . Us‘t‘e Discount Ct:'de ¢
(”'N"Dflhl;:i "‘B'"AP P \ ,__.’For 15% Igm!friltgfl;ligetics.comv
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Individual Race Results

Place Name Grade School Time Points Place Name Grade School Time Points
1 Anthony Grover 12 JSerra 14539 1 1 39 Chris Drews 9 Laguna Beach 16:17.5 37 T
2 Mateo Bianchi 11 Laguna Beach 15033 2 T 40 Julian Umana 10 Cathedral 16:181 38 T
3 Joshua Villasenor 11 Foothill Technology 15:03.7 3 T 41 Patrick Latting 11 South Pasadena 16:19.3 39
4 max sannes 10 Big Bear 15125 4 | -7 42 Kennie Arriola 11 JSerra 16:20.0 40
5 Bryce Hill 11 Burroughs/Rid. 15126 5 | -24 43 Luis (Gio) Gudiel 10 Wilson (H.H.) 16:201 41T
6 Jonathan Zavala 12 Wilson (H.H.) 15261 6 T -4 44 Alexis Castillon 11  Bassett 16:21.4
1 7 Oliver Pick 11 Foothill Technology 15:272 7 T 45 Nathan Fedoroff 12 Oaks Christian 16:23.5 42 T
8 Arend Verfaillie 12 El Segundo 15292 8 T -10 46 Andrew Villapudua 11 South Pasadena 16:24.0 43
9 Hector Martinez 9  Oaks Christian 15320 9 T 47 Aldrich Gwynne 10 Wilson (H.H.) 16:25.1 44 T
-1 10 Jonathan Pfieffer 12 Wilson (H.H.) 15344 10 T -5 48 Zenli 11 Foothill Technology 16:25.3 45 T
11 Jeffrey Holliday 11 Barstow 15:344 11 T -2 49 Santiago Orozco 9 Cathedral 16:269 46 T
12 Gabriel Galaz 12 Cathedral 15:358 12 T -4 50 Davis Flores 12 Fillmore 16:27.4 47
13 Ethan Crouch 11 Foothill Technology 15:36.9 13 T 51 Miguel Flores 12 Ocean View 16:27.6 48
14 Elijah Ocegueda 11 Yucca Valley 15:38.7 14 | 52 Tre Dessalines 11 JSerra 16:28.0 49
15 Logan Brooks 12 Laguna Beach 15401 15 T -1 53 Cole Sterba 11 El Segundo 16:280 50 T
16 Diego Gonzalez 10 Ocean View 15411 16 | 54 Camilo Torres 10  Fillmore 16:29.5 51
17 Rodrigo Arias 11 Barstow 15461 17 T 55 Parker Walpole 11 Ocean View 16:29.5 52
18 Thomas Long 11 Riverside Prep 15:47.9 -1 56 Alan Campos 12 Yucca Valley 16:29.7 53
19 Chaz Capielik 12 St. Francis 15:505 18 -8 57 Stuart Serventi 12 St. Francis 16:32.7 54
20 Daniel Sanchez 12 Nordhoff 15:549 19 58 Luke Ricci 11 Oaks Christian 16:336 55 T
9 21 James Leon 12 Bishop Amat 15554 20 -8 59 Alex Manzo 12 Fillmore 16:35.2 56
22 alex spink 11 Big Bear 15:56.2 21 -4 60 Jonah Billings 9 Foothill Technology 16:35.6 57 T
23 gianni Roberts 12 Big Bear 16:01.5 22 61 Dayne O'Brien 12 Barstow 16:361 58 T
24 William Garrell 11 El Segundo 16:025 23 T -3 62 JasonSuh 12 St. Francis 16:36.6 59
3 25 Tyriq Granillo 12 Cathedral 16:03.7 24 T .5 63 Jalen Griego 11  Barstow 16:369 60 T
26 Erick Gutierrez 11 Fillmore 16:.04.1 25 64 Wil Gratke 10  Oaks Christian 16:370 61 T
-11 27 Nicolas Castillo-Davidsc 12 Edgewood 16:05.0 65 Tayne Patel 9 Lutheran (orange) 16:37.6 62
2 28 Jose Reyes 12 Bishop Amat 16:059 26 66 Aidan O'Brien 11 JSerra 16:37.8 63
29 Michael Hoyer 11 Burroughs/Rid. 16:06.7 27 -28 67 Ethan Reyes 11 Bishop Amat 16:38.6 64
30 Bryce Granillo 11 Cathedral 16:06.8 28 T 68 Lucky Schwarz 11 El Segundo 16:391 65 T
31 Ben Washburn 11 Burroughs/Rid. 16:07.8 29 -4 69 Theodore-Princeton Tal 12  Marshall 16:39.7 66
32 Anthony Navarro 11 Salesian 16:08.2 30 70 Gabe Neff 12 Laguna Beach 16402 67 T
33 Finn Blacker 11 Foothill Technology 16:10.6 31 T -10 71 Mael Metis 10 Laguna Beach 16405 68 T
1 34 Owen Hayden 9 St Francis 16:13.0 32 -2 72 Adrian Ramirez 10 Ocean View 16:41.1 69
35 Sam Clark 12 South Pasadena 16:13.8 33 -13 73 Garrett Boezinger 12 Lutheran (orange) 16:41.6 70
36 Ishan Dubal 9  Oaks Christian 16:13.8 34 T 74 Niall Glynn 12 El Segundo 16421 71 T
37 Tanner Burton 12 Laguna Beach 16:16.7 35 T -9 75 ReyLlaureano 11 Fillmore 16:436 72
38 Brandon Guerrero Cathedral 16168 36 T 76 Andrew Parkinson 11 South Pasadena 16:44.3 73

Fimsaen For Live ResuHr . dof) Vs Discount coce g
Dowhlaad"'r AP P Y For 15% Off at:VSathletics.com &
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Place Name

177
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
9%
95
96
-14 97
-6 98
-45 99
-32 100 Alex Alavarez
-7 101 Sam Bliss
102 Caden Goeppinger
103 Luis Navarrete
-41 104 Fabian Del Villar
105 Jesse Martinez
106 Blake Stewart
107 Lucas Rael
-3 108 Kolbe Nguyen
-12 109 Mark Polenzani
110 George Branda
111 Nathaniel Patton
-33 112 David Barrios
113 Michael Coto
114 Liam De Villa

Jaedan Cornejo
Lars Martin
Sheldon Watanabe
-16 Joshua Sickler
Daniel Piesik
Andy Tamayo
Diego Martinez
Derek Kallberg
Aidan Ermisch
Brandon Gayler
Rami Saad
Seth Lewis

-16 Timothy Lacanienta
Joshua King
Keaton Knowles
Jaden Milbrodt
Rudy Richards

-7 Jackson Mapel
Sebastian Cruz
Noah Lockwood
Brady Nakamura
Jacob Walker

Ryu Iguchi

or LIVQ
ﬂlﬂtl DF
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile
11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Individual

Grade School

10
11
12
10
11
12
10
11
10
10
1
1
1
12
1
1
1
1
12
10
10
10
10
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
10
12
1
10
10
12
1
10

Laguna Hills

St. Francis

La Canada
Barstow

La Salle

Yucca Valley
Laguna Hills
Burroughs/Rid.
JSerra

Ocean View
Notre Dame (S.0.)
JSerra

Laguna Hills
Ocean View
Laguna Hills

La Canada
Burroughs/Rid.
Notre Dame (S.0.)
Nordhoff
Lutheran (orange)
South Pasadena
Foothill Technology
El Segundo

La Salle

Marshall
Burroughs/Rid.
Wilson (H.H.)
Fillmore

Fillmore

Yucca Valley
Laguna Hills
Ocean View

St. Francis

La Canada
Lutheran (orange)
Wilson (H.H.)
Salesian

South Pasadena

Time

16:44.6
16:45.0
16:45.9
16:45.9
16:46.5
16:46.9
16:47.3
16:47.6
16:49.8
16:51.8
16:51.9
16:53.1
16:54.2
16:54.2
16:56.1
16:56.7
16:57.0
16:57.1
16:57.8
16:58.6
16:59.2
16:59.4
17:01.6
17:03.8
17:05.1
17:05.6
17:05.9
17:07.9
17.08.4
17:08.6
17:10.3
17:10.5
17:12.7
17:13.0
17:13.2
17:13.6
17:14.0
17:14.8

Results—
owhload"r APP

Points

74
75
76
7T
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
9% T
9% T
97
98
99
100 T
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109 T
110
1M

Race Results

Place Name

-8 115 kevin degree

116 Steven Isiahlozano

117 Max Bohan Apfeldorf
-15 118 Christian Veerkamp

-2 119 Christian Farias
120 Isaac Stockton
121 Ethan Pacholl

-3 122 Michael Franco

-24 123 Bryan Schurmer

124 Michael Dillon
125 Caleb Reny
126 Ethan Lee

-12 127 Timothy Parisi

128 Dylan Imsande

-1 129 Claudio Reynoso
130 Timothy Brugarolas
131 Caleb Cohen
132 Ethan Jones

-11 133 Maximus Fan

134 Jason Cabrales
135 Christopher Martinez
-3 136 Curtis Somerville
137 Alex Boyd
-3 138 Zachary Blain
-5 139 Jake Xie

-16 140 Joel Moreno

-2 141 Aazik Chavez
142 Calvin Benedict

-11 143 Juan Sanchez

144 Roy Garcia

-16 145 Marcos Vargas

146 David Scott
147 Max Esquivel

-4 148 David Zhang
149 Jackson Riley
150 Stephen Goddard
151 Ethan Tarrosa

-2 152 Christian Ramirez

8 e

Grade School Time
11 Big Bear 17:14.8
10 La Salle 17:16.1
12 LaCanada 17:17.2
12 Lutheran (orange)  17:17.7
12 Salesian 17:21.0
9 Bishop Amat 17:21.1
10 Lutheran (orange)  17:22.1
10  Salesian 17:22.3
12 Nordhoff 17:23.5
12 Burroughs/Rid. 17:23.5
11 Bishop Amat 17:23.9
10 La Canada 17:26.3
10  St. Francis 17:27.2
12 Laguna Hills 17:31.2
12 Marshall 17:32.0
10 La Canada 17:33.1
11 Notre Dame (S.0.) 17:34.9
10 Big Bear 17:36.8
12 LaCanada 17:37.3
12 Marshall 17:37.5
11  Barstow 17:37.8
10  Oaks Christian 17:37.8
9 Laguna Beach 17:40.6
12 Lutheran (orange)  17:44.7
10 Wilson (H.H.) 17:45.5
11 Bishop Amat 17:47.6
10 Barstow 17:51.5
10 Notre Dame (S.0.) 17:52.7
11 Cathedral 17:54.1
12 Salesian 17:54.4
12 LaSalle 17:55.0
11 Marshall 17:56.1
12 LaSalle 17:57.9
10 South Pasadena  18:00.5
9 JSerra 18:03.0
10 Yucca Valley 18:09.0
11 Laguna Hills 18:11.9
12 Nordhoff 18:17.4
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112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132 T
133 T
134 T
135
136 T
137
138 T
139
140 T
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

Yy
Y For 15% Off at:VSathletics.com &

Saturday 11/23/2019 11:26 AM



Place Name

153 lan Collier
154 Nolan Brach
-7 155 Adrian Villaneda
156 Aaron Alcantar
157 Jonathan Garcia
158 Jael Sanchez
159 Nolan Reber
-73 160 Sergio Martin
161 Seth Snead
162 Thurman Hou
-11 163 Lukas Lux
164 Theodore Lee
-1 165 Aaden Poyuzina
166 Jackson Krischer
167 Dante Rendon
168 Evan Chung
169 Allen Cowie
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Race 8 - D4 Boys - 3 Mile

11/23/2019 - 10:10am

Individual
Grade School Time Points
11 Nordhoff 18:20.0 150
9 Notre Dame (S.0.) 18:23.4 151
11 Marshall 18:25.4 152
11 Nordhoff 18:26.8 153
12 Salesian 18:29.4 154
11 Salesian 18:31.0 155
10 Notre Dame (S.0.) 18:31.1 156
12 Pioneer 18:40.9
11 Yucca Valley 18:444 157
11 LaSalle 18:50.5 158
12 El Segundo 18:51.8 159 T
12 LaSalle 18:53.9 160
9 Yucca Valley 18:54.2 161
10 Notre Dame (S.0.) 19:13.9 162
10  Nordhoff 19:20.5 163
10  Bishop Amat 19:42.0 164
9 Big Bear 20:32.5 165
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